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Beach 
Beach Public School District 
David Wegner, Authorized Representative 
PO Box 368  
Beach, ND 58621-0368 
Phone: 701-872-4161 
david.wegner@k12.nd.us 
Carey Zook, Coordinator 
carey.zook@k12.nd.us 
 
Home on the Range 
Mel Rose, Executive Director 
16351 I-94 
Sentinel Butte, ND 58654-9500 
Phone: 701-872-3745 
melr@hotrnd.com   
Type:  Neglect 
 

Bismarck 
Bismarck Public School District 
Fran Rodenburg, Authorized Representative 
806 N. Washington St. 
Bismarck, ND 58501-3623 
Phone:  701-323-4250 
fran_rodenburg@bismarckschools.org  
Linnett Schmidkunz, Coordinator 
linnett_schmidkunz@bismarckschools.org 
Jennifer Stenerson, Grants Accountant 
jennifer_stenerson@bismarckschools.org  
      
Western Plains (Dakota Memorial School – 
DGBR) 
Marcia Bartok, Superintendent  
1227 N 35th St. 
Bismarck, ND 58501-7722 
Phone:  701-221-5310 
m.bartok@dakotaranch.org  
Jon Meier, Principal 
j.meier@dakotaranch.org  
Type:  Delinquent 
 
Charles Hall Youth Services 
Gayla Sherman, Co-Executive Director 
513 E Bismarck Expressway 
Bismarck, ND 58504 
Phone:  701-255-2773 
gayla.sherman@charleshallyouthservices.com 
Type:  Neglect 
 
Pride Manchester House 
Julie Mehlhoff, Administrator 
2600 Manchester St. 
Bismarck, ND 58504-7619 
Phone:  701-223-5600 
juliem@prideinc.org 
Area:  Neglect  

Devils Lake 
Devils Lake Public School District 
Lynn Goodwill, Authorized Representative 
1601 College Dr. N 
Devils Lake, ND 58301-1550 
Phone: 701-662-7626 
lynn.goodwill@dlschools.org 
Melissa Haahr, Business Manager 
melissa.haahr@dlschools.org   
 
Harmony House 
Bette Nelson, Executive Director 
1601 College Dr. N 
Devils Lake, ND 58301-1550 
Phone: 701-662-7690 
bette.nelson@k12.nd.us  
Type:  Delinquent 
 

Fargo 
Fargo Public School District 
Dr. Robert Grosz, Authorized Representative 
415 North 4th Street 
Fargo, ND 58102-4514 
Phone:  701-446-1079 
groszr@fargo.k12.nd.us  
Jolene Schue, Coordinator 
schuej@fargo.k12.nd.us 
Connie Nelson, District Grant Writer 
nelsonc2@fargo.k12.nd.us  
 
DBGR Fargo Psychiatric Residential  
DBGR Fargo Youth Home (Dakota Memorial 
School – DGBR) 
Marcia Bartok, Superintendent  
7045 15th St S. 
Fargo, ND 58104 
Phone:  701-551-6808 
m.bartok@dakotaranch.org  
Shayla Leinen, Principal 
s.leinen@dakotaranch.org  
Type:  Neglect 
 
Luther Hall Residential Treatment Center 
Jody Goodell-Lange  
1505 5th Ave. S. 
Fargo, ND 58103-1539 
Phone:  701-297-6190 
jgoodelllange@lssnd.org  
Type:  Neglect 
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Flasher 
Flasher Public School District 
Judy Zins, Authorized Representative 
PO Box 267 
Flasher, ND 58535-0267 
Phone:  701-597-3355 
judy.zins@k12.nd.us 
Joyce Miller, Business Manager 
joyce.miller@k12.nd.us 
 
Prairie Learning Center 
Allen Schmidt, Education Director 
7785 Saint Gertrude Ave. 
Raleigh, ND 58564-4103 
Phone:  701-597-3419 
green4433@yahoo.com 
Type:  Delinquent 
 

Fort Yates 
Fort Yates Public School District 
Robyn Baker, Authorized Representative 
9189 Hwy 24 
Fort Yates, ND 58538-9723 
Phone:  701-854-9010 
robyn.baker@k12.nd.us 
Cari Kramer, Title I Coordinator 
cari.kramer@k12.nd.us 
 
Lake Oahe Group Home 
Guy Keener 
P.O. Box 176 
Fort Yates, ND 58538-9723 
Phone:  701-854-3603 
gkeener@standingrock.org  
Type:  Neglect 
 

Grand Forks 
Grand Forks Public School District 
Jody Thompson, Authorized Representative 
PO Box 6000 
Grand Forks, ND 58206-6000 
Phone:  701-746-2200  
jody.thompson@gfschools.org  
Taunya Schleicher, Administrative Secretary 
taunya.schleicher@gfschools.org  
Ed Gerhardt, Business Manager 
ed.gerhardt@gfschools.org  
 
Ruth Meiers Adolescent Treatment Center 
Bryon Novotny, Program Director 
770 South 14th St 
Grand Forks, ND 58201-4356 
Phone:  701-795-3870 
bnovotny@nd.gov  
Type:  Neglect 
 

Minot 
Minot Public School District 
Tracey Lawson, Authorized Representative 
215 2nd St. SE 
Minot, ND 58701-3985 
Phone: 701-857-4456 
tracey.lawson@minot.k12.nd.us 
Cheryl Hagar, Title I Coordinator 
cheryl.hagar@minot.k12.nd.us 
Scott Moum, Business Manager 
scott.moum@minot.k12.nd.us 
   
DGBR - Dakota Memorial School 
Marcia Bartok, Superintendent  
6301 19th Ave NW 
Minot, ND 58703-8824 
Phone:  701-857-4211 
m.bartok@dakotaranch.org  
Tina DeGree, Principal 
t.degree@dakotaranch.org 
Type:  Delinquent 
 
Kay’s Place    
Bonnie Schriock, Program Director 
1015 S. Broadway, Suite 18 
Minot, ND 58701-4667 
Phone:  701-857-8511 
bschriock@nd.gov  
Type:  Neglect  
 

New Town 
New Town Public School District 
Marc Bluestone, Authorized Representative 
P.O. Box 700 
New Town, ND 58763-0700 
Phone: 701-627-3689 
marc.bluestone@k12.nd.us 
 
Gerald Tex Fox Justice Center 
P.O. Box 1000 
New Town, ND  58763  
Phone: 701-627-3617 
Type: Delinquent 
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Williston 
Williston Public School District 
Michael Campbell, Authorized Representative 
PO Box 1407 
Williston, ND 58802-1407 
Phone: 701-572-1580 
michael.campbell@willistonschools.org 
Pam Lambert, Assistant Administrator 
pam.lambert@willistonschools.org  
Jodi Germundson, Business Manager 
jodi.germundson@willistonschools.org  
 
Eckert Youth Homes 
Karen Luther, Program Director 
1102 7th Ave E 
Williston, ND 58801-4450 
Phone:  701-572-7262 
karen.luther@eckertyouth.com 
Type:  Neglect  

 
State Agency 
ND Youth Correctional Center Marmot School 
Penny Hetletved, Authorized Representative 
701 16 Ave. SW 
Mandan, ND 58554-5800 
Phone:  701-667-1445 
phetletved@nd.gov    
 
 
Please contact Lauri Nord, State Coordinator, at 
lnord@nd.gov or (701) 328-2282 if you believe this 
document contains incorrect information or for any 
questions on Title I, Part D administered by the 
North Dakota Department of Public Instruction.   
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